504251510 03/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4298188

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTEGRAL MEDICAL PRODUCTS CO., LTD.	05/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CURE MEDICAL LLC
Street Address:	3700 NEWPORT BLVD., SUITE 301
City:	NEWPORT BEACH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92663

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9220866	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)230-1355

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8052301350

Email: nabeloe@socalip.com

Correspondent Name: SOCAL IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 310 N. WESTLAKE BLVD., SUITE 120
Address Line 4: WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CALIFORNIA 91362

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C237.P17357 - 3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE M. ABELOE
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole M. Abeloe/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment-pat-38488-413 ('788 Integral to Cure Medical LLC)#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-38488-413 ('788 Integral to Cure Medical LLC)#page2.tif

PATENT 504251510 REEL: 041425 FRAME: 0855

EXHIBIT A ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Integral Medical Products, Ltd., a China limited company ("ASSIGNOR"), with its head office at Economic Development Zone, Shaoxing, Zhejiang, China has ownership of certain patent applications and/or patents, as listed in Schedule 1 hereto (the "PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, Cure Medical LLC, a California limited liability company ("<u>ASSIGNEE</u>") having a head office at 3700 Newport Blvd., Suite 301, Newport Beach, CA 92663, desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the PATENTS;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of one U.S. dollar (US\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, including all provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions, renewals and foreign counterparts of the applications and registrations for the PATENTS (and the right to claim priority and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the PATENTS.

In witness whereof, the Parties hereto, intending to be legally bound hereby, have each caused this assignment to be executed by their respective duly authorized representative identified below.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Integral Medical Products, Ltd.	Cure Medical LLC
- Nu 11/2	W1/h-
	John Anderson, P resident ([[0]
5/4/20/6	4/2016</td
Dated	Dated /

SCHEDULE I PURCHASED ASSETS

Patents and Patent Applications

Jurisdiction	Appl'n Date	Appl'n No.	Grant Date	Patent Number	Title
United States	Jan. 20, 2011	13/010,487	May 22, 2012	8,181,778	Package with Catheter
Europe	Nov. 4, 2010	10189987.0	n/a	n/a	Package with Catheter

2

PATENT REEL: 038428 FRAME: 0853